11/10/90	
FORM PTO-1594 04 - 18 - 20 (REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10132413	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
EATON CORPORATION	Name: Dana Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnerships ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Ohlo ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 1000 Internal Address: Toledo, OH 43697 Street Address: 4500 Dorr Streeet City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43615 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Virginia
☐ Other	Other
Execution Date: 10-25-99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/190364 7/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000013 040060 75190364 3:481 (40.00 CH) Additional numbers attack	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Names and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Frank B. McDonald	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
Name: Frank B. McDonald Internal Address: Dana Corporation	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 904	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	KA . Introduce to po analysis to appear
(Toledo, OH 43697-0904)	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3222 W. Central Avenue	04-0060 Order No. 3237
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. ()	SE THIS SPACE fon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 11-10-99
Frank B. McDonald Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Trademarks & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal place of business located at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), has adopted, and intends to use the trademark SMART SLIDER (the MARK) and is the owner of the following application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK: SMART SLIDER

SERIAL NO: 75/190,364

DATE OF APPLICATION: OCTOBER 31, 1996

WHEREAS, DANA CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation, having its principal place of business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615, desires to acquire the mark and its application as a successor to the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARK relates;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Eaton Corporation assigns to Dana Corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the mark and the application together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the application thereof.

	EATON COF	RPORATION
	Signature	Earl R. Franklin
	Title	Secretary
Franklin by me personally kn	own as the individ	19, before me personally appeared Earl R. Itual who executed the foregoing instrument ted the same of his own free will for the Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commis	sion Expires:

GHARLENG L. YOST, Notary Public State of Ohlo, Cuyahoga County, My Gammission Expires June 7, 2002

Form P	TO-140						
U.S. Department of Commerce				BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM							
			ITEM C	R SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF. USE		
MAIL TO:	Commissioner of Paten Trademarks Washington, D.C. 2023		Date 11/10/99			OTT. GGE	
Account 04-00	t No.	Order No. #3237	11/10/99				
Name a	nd Address of Depositor: Dana Corporation P.O. Box 1000 Toledo, Ohio 43697			_			
DES	CRIPTION OF ARTICLES	OR SERVICES TO	BE FURNISHED				
Re	cordal of trademark assigni	ment from Eaton to	Dana - \$40.00		**		
	Joseph Mademan assign	HOME WOM ELECTIVE	Dana - \$40.00				
if addition	onal space is needed attach	separate sheet		(H	L Me	Quy	
THIS FO	DRM MAY BE REPRODUCI		MISSION OF THE	B. McDonal PATENT AN	ID TRADEMAR		
	FOR PROMPT, ACCURAT	E SHIPMENT PLE	ASE COMPLETE 1	THE FOLLO	WING MAILING	LABEL - PLEASE RPINT OR	
U.S. C	DEPARTMENT OF COMME PATENT AND TRADEMAR WASHINGTON D.C. 2023	RK OFFICE					
	RETURN AFTER FIVE DA	AYS	NAME	Fran	k B. McDonald		
	YOUR ORDER NO. 3237		STREET A	STREET ADDRESS P.O Box 904			
					E, ZIP CODE <u>Toledo, OH 43697-0904</u>		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0248